

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Fall 2018 Bid Results**

Tract #	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER
02-19					\$7.00		\$17.50		\$14.00	\$17.50								\$290.00	\$404.50				\$303,845.00	WOODY BROTHERS
03-19	\$16.50	\$24.26					\$17.50		\$10.50	\$15.65													\$35,319.50	FUTUREWOOD CORP
05-18		\$38.25																					\$128,137.50	WIITALA/VOZKA
06-18					\$10.00		\$20.10		\$17.10	\$18.10									\$350.00				\$243,497.50	FINK FOREST PRODUCTS
09-18																								NO BIDS
11-18									\$14.09	\$16.20									\$451.00				\$175,532.40	CENTRAL TIMBER
17-18	\$15.00				\$8.00		\$14.50			\$15.00													\$60,090.00	CLOVERLAND LOGGING
21-18					\$5.00		\$16.00			\$16.00													\$44,850.00	MELVIN PEMBLE
22-18										\$28.10													\$44,960.00	COUNTRY FOREST PRODTS
24-18		\$36.25																					\$76,125.00	WIITALA/VOZKA
979																								PULLED
981																								NO BIDS
020W		\$36.00			\$10.00		\$24.00				\$18.00												\$91,450.00	WIITALA/VOZKA
021w		\$36.00			\$10.00		\$24.00				\$18.00												\$162,890.00	WIITALA/VOZKA
022w																								NO BIDS
01-18		\$26.00			\$7.00		\$21.00			\$17.00													\$58,305.00	MELVIN PEMBLE
02-18		\$36.00			\$13.00		\$23.00			\$23.00	SALE IN CORDS												\$7,435.00	MELVIN PEMBLE
AVE	\$15.75	\$33.25	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$8.75	#DIV/0!	\$19.73	#DIV/0!	\$13.92	\$18.51	\$18.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$290.00	\$401.83	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$1,432,436.90	

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 02-19 Bug Lake

Minimum Bid Amount					\$6.00		\$17.00		\$12.80		\$16.20							\$281.00		\$404.00					\$288,692.00
Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT		
4" Top					790		500		1265	7325								335	115						
Whole Tree																									
ROTHERS LOGGING LLC					\$7.00		\$17.50		\$14.00	\$17.50								\$290.00	\$404.50						
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA					\$6.00		\$18.00		\$12.80	\$16.40								\$282.00	\$406.00						
																							\$291,222.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 03-19 Mud Creek & Aspen**

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
TRACT 05-18 OLD K CORRAL PINE

[illegible]

TRACT 06-18 BALLARD LAKE WEST

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
TRACT 09-18 JAG LAKE II

[illegible]

TRACT 11-18 LITTLE ROCK LAKE OAK

Minimum Bid Amount									\$12.80	\$16.20											\$303.00				\$125,515.00
Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT		
4" Top									2060	135									320						
Whole Tree																									
CENTRAL TIMBER									\$14.09	\$16.20									\$451.00						
																							\$175,532.40		
NK FOREST PRODUCTS									\$19.00	\$19.00									\$350.00						
																							\$153,705.00		
RY FOREST PRODUCTS									\$13.00	\$16.50									\$375.00						
																							\$149,007.50		
ASHLAND MAT									\$11.20	\$13.05									\$365.00						
																							\$141,633.75		
WOODY BROTHERS									\$13.50	\$17.00									\$325.00						
																							\$134,105.00		
RTHWEST HARDWOODS									\$13.00	\$16.20									\$310.00						
																							\$128,167.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
																							\$0.00		
</																									

TRACT 17-18 STAR CREEK

[illegible]

TRACT 21-18 CEDAR LAKE CIRCLE

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 22-18 Stone Lake Hardwood Research**

[illegible]

TRACT 24-18 BOULDER JUNCTION AIRPORT PINE

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
TRACT 979-18 MANSON ASPEN

[illegible]

Tract 981-18 Trails End Tamarack II

[illegible]

Tract 020w-18 Skunk Lake

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 021W-18 Hiking Trail**

[illegible]

TRACT 022W-18 BEAR CREEK

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
TRACT 01-18 West Pop Circle

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 02-18 Lake Evelyn
(cords)**

[illegible]